
Top Technology Companies Headquartered in Utah
Ranked by # of employees

Company Name
Phone 

Fax 
Web

# of employees

# of offices in 
UT

% of business 
within

UT

% of business
 outside of UT

Revenue for 2008

Product delivery 
method

Services offered Owner/Managing
Principal

LANDesk 
698 W. 10000 S.

South Jordan, UT 84095

801-208-1500
avocent.com

2,000

400

5%

95%

$112 million

World Wide Web

Solutions that help IT ad-
ministrators manage local 

and remote IT infrastructure: 
servers, networking, desktop 
PC’s, laptop PC’s and moblie 

hand held devices

Steve Daly

IM Flash Technologies
1550 E. 3400 N.
Lehi, UT 84043

801-767-5040
801-767-5003
imftech.com

1,451

1

100

0

N/A

delivered to 
customers

Manufacture NAND Flash 
memory for use in consumer 
electronics, removable stor-
age and hand-held commu-

nication devices.

Micron Technology 
Inc.,

Intel Corporation

Omniture
550 E. Timpanogos Circle

Orem, UT 84090

801-722-7000
801-722-7001
omniture.com

1,259

1

1.4%

98.6%

$295.6 million

Software as a 
service

Comprehensive portfolio of 
optimization applications for 
visitor acquisition, conver-
sion, online analytics and 

channel analytics

Josh James

ConsultNet LLC
10813 River Front Parkway

South Jordan, UT 84095

801-208-3700
801-208-3643
consultnet.com

175

1

75%

25%

WND

WND

Technology and engineer-
ing staffing company that 
pairs skilled technical and 

business professionals from 
around the world with 
successful companies

Donald Goldberg

FatPipe Networks
4455 S. 700 E.

Salt Lake City, UT 84107

801-281-3434
801-281-0317

www.fatpipe.com

125

1

1%

99%

WND

On demand, world 
wide network of 

authorized resell-
ers and distributors

Wide Area Network (WAN) 
reliability, redundancy, speed 
and security network appli-

ances

Dr. Ragula Bhaskar 

Allegiance, Inc.
10713 S. Jordan Gateway
South Jordan, UT 84095

801-617-8000
801-302-9043
allegiance.com

86

1

10%

90%

WND

Software as a 
service

Professional services offer-
ings include: implementation 

consulting, education and 
trainging, customer support, 

best practices consulting

Adam Edmunds

ACULIS
852 E. 1910 S.

Provo, UT 84606

801-377-5360
801-377-5361

aculis.com

70

2

70%

30%

WND

Outsourcing 
through Blended 

Onshore/Offshore 
IT

Custom software develop-
ment, quality assurance and 
software testing, globilization 
and multi-lingual translation 

solutions

James Stone

XMission
51 E. 400 S.

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

801-539-0852
801-539-0853
xmission.com

48

1

100%

0%

WND

Internet

DSL, UTOPIA, dedicated 
connections, voice over IP, 

website and email host-
ing, advanced networking, 

colocation

Pete Ashdown

   
    WND= Would Not Disclose      N/A= Not Available

     Please note that some firms chose not to respond, or failed to respond in
     time to our inquiries.
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