Top Technology Companies Headquartered in Utah Ranked by # of employees

Company Name	Phone Fax Web	# of employees # of offices in UT	% of business within UT % of business outside of UT	Revenue for 2008 Product delivery method	Services offered	Owner/Managing Principal
LANDesk 698 W. 10000 S. South Jordan, UT 84095	801-208-1500 avocent.com	2,000	5% 95%	\$112 million World Wide Web	Solutions that help IT administrators manage local and remote IT infrastructure: servers, networking, desktop PC's, laptop PC's and moblie hand held devices	Steve Daly
IM Flash Technologies 1550 E. 3400 N. Lehi, UT 84043	801-767-5040 801-767-5003 imftech.com	1,451 1	100	N/A delivered to customers	Manufacture NAND Flash memory for use in consumer electronics, removable stor- age and hand-held commu- nication devices.	Micron Technology Inc., Intel Corporation
Omniture 550 E. Timpanogos Circle Orem, UT 84090	801-722-7000 801-722-7001 omniture.com	1,259 1	98.6%	\$295.6 million Software as a service	Comprehensive portfolio of optimization applications for visitor acquisition, conversion, online analytics and channel analytics	Josh James
ConsultNet LLC 10813 River Front Parkway South Jordan, UT 84095	801-208-3700 801-208-3643 consultnet.com	175 1	75% ————————————————————————————————————	WND WND	Technology and engineer- ing staffing company that pairs skilled technical and business professionals from around the world with successful companies	Donald Goldberg
FatPipe Networks 4455 S. 700 E. Salt Lake City, UT 84107	801-281-3434 801-281-0317 www.fatpipe.com	125 1	1% ————————————————————————————————————	WND On demand, world wide network of authorized resell- ers and distributors	Wide Area Network (WAN) reliability, redundancy, speed and security network appli- ances	Dr. Ragula Bhaskar
Allegiance, Inc. 10713 S. Jordan Gateway South Jordan, UT 84095	801-617-8000 801-302-9043 allegiance.com	86 1	10% 90%	WND Software as a service	Professional services offer- ings include: implementation consulting, education and trainging, customer support, best practices consulting	Adam Edmunds
ACULIS 852 E. 1910 S. Provo, UT 84606	801-377-5360 801-377-5361 aculis.com			WND Outsourcing through Blended Onshore/Offshore IT	Custom software develop- ment, quality assurance and software testing, globilization and multi-lingual translation solutions	James Stone
XMission 51 E. 400 S. Salt Lake City, UT 84111	801-539-0852 801-539-0853 xmission.com	1	100%	WND Internet	DSL, UTOPIA, dedicated connections, voice over IP, website and email hosting, advanced networking, colocation	Pete Ashdown

WND= Would Not Disclose N/A= Not Available

Please note that some firms chose not to respond, or failed to respond in time to our inquiries.

ENTERPRISE NEWSPAPER GROUP